

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)

Case No: 4102812/2023

Held via Cloud Video Platform (CVP) on 30 June 2023

Employment Judge C McManus

The Bouncy Castle Man Ltd

Claimant Represented by Mr M Eaglesham

10

5

Mr Connor Beveridge

Respondent Undefended

15

20

25

30

JUDGEMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

The decision of the Employment Tribunal is:-

- Under Rule 34 of the Employment Tribunals (Constitution and Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2013, the claimant is identified as 'The Bouncy Castle Man Ltd', that being a substitution for "Mark Eaglesham t/a 'The Bouncy Castle Man".
- 2. The claimant's claim of breach of contract, being the employer's contract claim of which Notice was sent to the respondent on 26 April 2023, and to which no defence has been made, and there being no appearance by the respondent at this hearing, is successful, and the respondent (MR CONNOR BEVERIDGE) is ORDERED to pay to the claimant (THE BOUNCY CASTLE MAN LTD) the sum of £6,500 (SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED POUNDS ONLY), being outstanding payments in a loan to the respondent by the claimant, used by the claimant to purchase vehicle registration number TM58 DEC.

4102812/2023 Page 2

Reasons were given orally at the Hearing.

Employment Judge: C McManus

Date of Judgment: 30 June 2023

Date sent to parties: 03 July 2023

5